

C.R.(NDPS) 149/25 (CIS Reg. No.149/25)

CNR- WBDJ12-000150-2025

Order No.02

Dated 18.11.2025

Accused person is produced from PC along with forwarding letter, medical slips. Let these be kept with the record.

I/O has prayed for taking the accused person in judicial custody.

Accused person is taken into custody and remanded to J/C till next date.

Lawyer's hazira is filed for the accused person.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

Ld. PO is on leave. Ld. Judge, FTC, Siliguri is in-charge.

The case is adjourned.

Fix **02.12.2025** for production and I/O's report. Return CD.

D/C by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, I/c. Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, 2nd Court, I/c. Siliguri